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OPERATING OF COAL WASHERIES
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of coal washeries operating on land owned by Coal India Limited in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to acquire these coal washeries;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government has taken steps to stop illegal sale of coal from these washeries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER O F STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): There are 17 coal washeries (Coking coal washery-12 & Non-coking coal washery-5) of Coal India Limited (CIL) in operation on land owned by CIL at present in the country, the details of which are as below :

State Name of washeries Company/Land
      owned by
      Coking      Non-
        coking

Jharkhand i) Dugda-  i) Dugda-   Bharat Coking
 II           I   Coal Limted
 ii)
 Bhojudih
 iii)Pathe
 rdih
 iv)
 Sudamdih
 v)
 Moonidih
 vi)
 Mahuda
 vii)
 Madhuband

Jharkhand i) Kathara i) Gidi Central Coalfields
 ii) Swang ii) Limited
 iii)            Piparwar
 Rajarappa       iii)
 iv) Kedla       Kargali

Uttar i) Bina Northern Coalfields
Pradesh                                   Limited


Madhya i) Nandan Western Coalfields
Pradesh                                   Limited

In addition to the above, the following washeries have been constructed by Consumers/private entrepreneurs on the land owned by Coal India Limited/subsidiary coal company :

State Name of Washery

Chhattisgarh i) Dipka
  ii) Korba

Jharkhand i) KDH

Orissa i) APGENCO (yet to start operation)

(b) & (c) : There is no proposal to acquire the 4 washeries, constructed by Consumers/private entrepreneurs on the land owned by Coal India Limited/subsidiary coal company.

(d) & (e) : Coal is supplied by coal companies to the consumers as per their requirement/allotment. The consumers get the coal washed through the washeries as per their agreement.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COAL LOK SABHA
	Answer

